
SOURCE 22

The Source 22 is the ultimate utility sportsboat with RAND’s 
intelligent, functional and social design.

Whether powering through rough seas to quickly and safely 
get from A to B, or bringing your family out for a full day of 
water sports and social activites this spacious platform lets 
the passengers enjoy their favorite activity from sunbathing 
in the bow sunlounge, to eating lush meals around the picnic 
table or testing their watersports skills behind this incredible 
performance boat.

The 22-footer brings a completely new morphology to 
the boat industry. The aft part of the Source is shaped to 
provide a sleek and spacious design area for all the functional 
components.

The Source is a true spacious platform for all your activities 
ranging from having a lunch on the water or going for a cruise 
on the open waters.

STARTING PRICE 61 900 €



/ SOURCE 22

Model year 2023 prices. Valid until June 30th 2023. The specifications of the models herein are not contractual. We reserve 
the right to modify the specifications of our models without prior notice. Prices exclude cradling, shipping and freight insurance 
which can be quoted in offer or upon first down payment.

Mercury SeaCore™ Saltwater Protection System Power

Mercury F 150 Outboard Power

Mercury F 200 Outboard Power

69,900.-

73,900.-

3,200.-

61,900.-

Mercrusier 4.5L - 250 HP Bravo 3 Inboard Power

PROPULSION SYSTEMS EUR excl. VAT

Torqeedo Deep Blue 50 incl. 40 kWh BMW i3 Lithium Battery Outboard Electric

E-Drive 200 kW incl. 78 kWh Inboard Lithium Battery Inboard Electric

99.900.-

158.900.-

COLOR OPTIONS

Grey Sky (RAL 7037) or Pebble White (RAL 9003) Gel Coat

(Standard)

(Standard)

Macadamia Upholstery (Silvertex 122-0001)

Black Fender List

Grey Fender List 180.-

(Standard)

800.-

1,800.-

2,500.-

Custom Silvertex Upholstery

Custom Diamond Stitched Leather Upholstery

Custom Gel Coat

Mercury Diesel 2.0L - 170 HP Bravo 3 Inboard Power 72,900.-

2/3

Model:

Hull length:          

Hull width:    

Weight 

Draft: 

Maximum crew:

Power rating: 

Battery size:

ELECTRIC SERIES

RAND Source 22

676 cm

230 cm

800 kg

38 cm

8 persons

50 to 200 kW

40 to 78 kWh

POWER SERIES

Power rating: 

Fuel capacity:

Up to 250 HP

Up to 198 L
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DECK EQUIPMENT DECK EQUIPMENT

CONTROL SYSTEMS & PILOT POSITIONS

6x Retractable Stainless Steel Mooring Cleats

Bimini Top(Standard)

(Standard)

1,990.-Self-Draining Cockpit

Glove Compartment by Console with 2x USB ports

Cockpit Sunlounge

Upgrade to Teak Deck

Bow Sunlounge

Storage for Fenders, Bimini Top, Port Cover etc.

Helm Seats Convertible into Aft Facing Seats (Standard)

(Standard) 2,200.-

1,200.-

1.680.-

(Standard)

(Standard)Sports Steering Wheel

Faux Teak on Aft Deck, Bathing Platform, Side Deck and Foredeck

Stereo System w. Bluetooth

Center Console w. Windshield

Teak Cockpit Table

2 X 90 Ah battery

(Standard)

(Standard)

(Standard)

(Standard)

(Standard)

(Standard)

(Standard)

Convertible Aft Sunbed

Bilge Pump

LED Navigation & Position Lights

Depth Sensor

Bow Grap Handles

4x Cup Holders in Cockpit Table

Water Sports Hook

9“ Touchscreen with Interactive Helm Controls

Maintainer Charger

Standard Swimladder

Bow Tow Eye

(Standard)

(Standard)

1,480.-

(Standard)

190.-

(Standard)

850.-

(Standard)

280.-

240.-

Flag Pole & Mount

Premium Swimladder

Fenders & Mounts

Underwater Lights

Transom Shower

Cockpit LED Lighting

Anchor & Rope

Cooler Box

Wakeboard Pole

Boat Cover

Aft Sunsail (Requires permanent Bimini Top)

590.-

790.-

1,680.-

1,620.-

980.-

1.180.-

990.-

1,300.-

850.-

1.080.-

EUR excl. VAT EUR excl. VAT

Model year 2023 prices. Valid until June 30th 2023. The specifications of the models herein are not contractual. We reserve 
the right to modify the specifications of our models without prior notice. Prices exclude cradling, shipping and freight insurance 
which can be quoted in offer or upon first down payment.
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