

SOURCE 22

The Source 22 is the ultimate utility sportsboat with RAND's intelligent, functional and social design.

Whether powering through rough seas to quickly and safely get from A to B, or bringing your family out for a full day of water sports and social activites this spacious platform lets the passengers enjoy their favorite activity from sunbathing in the bow sunlounge, to eating lush meals around the picnic table or testing their watersports skills behind this incredible performance boat.

The 22-footer brings a completely new morphology to the boat industry. The aft part of the Source is shaped to provide a sleek and spacious design area for all the functional components.

The Source is a true spacious platform for all your activities ranging from having a lunch on the water or going for a cruise on the open waters.

STARTING PRICE

61900€





Model:	RAND Source 22
Hull length:	676 cm
Hull width:	230 cm
Weight	800 kg
Draft:	38 cm
Maximum crew:	8 persons

ELECTRIC SERIES

Power rating:	50 to 200 kW
Battery size:	40 to 78 kWh

POWER SERIES

Power rating:	Up to 250 HP
Fuel capacity:	Up to 198 L

/SOURCE 22

PROPULSION SYSTEMS

Torqeedo Deep Blue 50 incl. 40 kWh BMW i3 Lithium Battery Outboard Electric99.900.-E-Drive 200 kW incl. 78 kWh Inboard Lithium Battery Inboard Electric158.900.-Mercury F 150 Outboard Power61,900.-Mercury F 200 Outboard Power73,900.-Mercury F 200 Outboard Power69,900.-Mercury Diesel 2.0L - 170 HP Bravo 3 Inboard Power72,900.-Mercury SeaCore™ Saltwater Protection System Power3,200.-

COLOR OPTIONS

Grey Sky (RAL 7037) or Pebble White (RAL 9003) Gel Coat	(Standard)
Macadamia Upholstery (Silvertex 122-0001)	(Standard)
Black Fender List	(Standard)
Grey Fender List	180
Custom Silvertex Upholstery	800
Custom Diamond Stitched Leather Upholstery	1,800
Custom Gel Coat	2,500

Model year 2023 prices. Valid until June 30th 2023. The specifications of the models herein are not contractual. We reserve the right to modify the specifications of our models without prior notice. Prices exclude cradling, shipping and freight insurance which can be quoted in offer or upon first down payment.



EUR excl. VAT

DECK EQUIPMENT

EUR excl. VAT

6x Retractable Stainless Steel Mooring Cleats	(Standard)
Self-Draining Cockpit	(Standard)
Storage for Fenders, Bimini Top, Port Cover etc.	(Standard)
Center Console w. Windshield	(Standard)
Faux Teak on Aft Deck, Bathing Platform, Side Deck and Foredeck	(Standard)
Teak Cockpit Table	(Standard)
Convertible Aft Sunbed	(Standard)
Glove Compartment by Console with 2x USB ports	(Standard)
LED Navigation & Position Lights	(Standard)
Bow Tow Eye	(Standard)
Standard Swimladder	(Standard)
Bow Grap Handles	(Standard)
Flag Pole & Mount	190
Water Sports Hook	240
4x Cup Holders in Cockpit Table	280
Anchor & Rope	590
Cooler Box	790
Transom Shower	850
Underwater Lights	980
Fenders & Mounts	990
Aft Sunsail (Requires permanent Bimini Top)	1.080
Cockpit LED Lighting	1.180
Bow Sunlounge	1,200
Premium Swimladder	1,300
Boat Cover	1,620
Wakeboard Pole	1,680

DECK EQUIPMENT

EUR excl. VAT

Cockpit Sunlounge	1.680
Bimini Top	1,990
Upgrade to Teak Deck	2,200

CONTROL SYSTEMS & PILOT POSITIONS

Helm Seats Convertible into Aft Facing Seats	(Standard)
Sports Steering Wheel	(Standard)
Stereo System w. Bluetooth	(Standard)
2 X 90 Ah battery	(Standard)
Bilge Pump	(Standard)
9" Touchscreen with Interactive Helm Controls	(Standard)
Depth Sensor	850
Maintainer Charger	1,480

Model year 2023 prices. Valid until June 30th 2023. The specifications of the models herein are not contractual. We reserve the right to modify the specifications of our models without prior notice. Prices exclude cradling, shipping and freight insurance which can be quoted in offer or upon first down payment.